This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights under any patent
accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 1.0  Dec 16, 2004
1/9
Features
PEEL™ 18CV8 -7/-10/-15/-25
CMOS Programmable Electrically Erasable Logic Device
Multiple Speed Power, Temperature Options

O
N
TIN
U
ED
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       Rev. 1.0  Dec 16, 2004
8/9
PEEL™ Device and Array Test Loads
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Temperature Package
PEEL18CV8P-7 (L) 7.5 ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8J-7 (L) 7.5 ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8S-7 (L) 7.5 ns Commercial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8P-10 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8PI-10 (L) 10 ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8J-10 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8JI-10 (L) 10 ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8S-10 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8SI-10 (L) 10 ns Industrial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8T-10 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8TI-10 (L) 10 ns Industrial 20-pin TSSOP 170 mil
PEEL18CV8P-15 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8PI-15 (L) 15 ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8J-15 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8JI-15 (L) 15 ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8S-15 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8SI-15 (L) 15 ns Industrial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8T-15 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8TI-15 (L) 15ns Industrial 20-TSSOP 170 mil
PEEL18CV8P-25 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8PI-25 (L) 25 ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8J-25 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8JI-25 (L) 25 ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8S-25 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8SI-25 (L) 25 ns Industrial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8T-25 (L) Commercial
PEEL18CV8TI-25 (L) 25 ns Industrial 20-pin TSSOP 170 mil
Not recommended for New designs -
contact factory for availability
D
IS